THE DATASHEET OF
ISPLSI 2096VE-135LT128I
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
ispLSI® 2096VE
3.3V In-System Programmable
SuperFAST™ High Density PLD
2096ve_08 1
Features

13
Part Number Description
ispLSI 2096VE Ordering Information
Table 2-0041A/2096VE
FAMILY fmax (MHz)
200
135
ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGE
128-Pin TQFP
tpd (ns)
4.5
7.5
ispLSI
ispLSI 2096VE-200LT128*
250 128-Pin TQFP4.0 ispLSI 2096VE-250LT128
*Use ispLSI 2096VE-250 for new designs
128-Pin TQFPispLSI 2096VE-135LT128
100 128-Pin TQFP10 ispLSI 2096VE-100LT128
COMMERCIAL
INDUSTRIAL
Table 2-0041B/2096VE
FAMILY fmax (MHz)
135
ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGE
128-Pin TQFP
tpd (ns)
7.5ispLSI ispLSI 2096VE-135LT128I
Device Number
ispLSI 2096VE XX X XXXXX
Grade
X
Speed
250 = 250 MHz fmax
200 = 200 MHz fmax*
135 = 135 MHz fmax
100 = 100 MHz fmax
*Use ispLSI 2096VE-250 for new designs
Power
    L = Low
Package
–
Device Family
0212/2096VE
   T128 = 128-Pin TQFP
   TN128 = Lead-Free 128-Pin TQFP
   Blank = Commercial
   I = Industrial
Conventional Packaging
Lead-Free Packaging
FAMILY fmax (MHz)
135
ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGEtpd (ns)
7.5ispLSI
250 Lead-Free 128-Pin TQFP4.0 ispLSI 2096VE-250LTN128
Lead-Free 128-Pin TQFPispLSI 2096VE-135LTN128
100 Lead-Free 128-Pin TQFP10 ispLSI 2096VE-100LTN128
COMMERCIAL
INDUSTRIAL
FAMILY fmax (MHz)
135
ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGE
Lead-Free 128-Pin TQFP
tpd (ns)